

Dixon Technologies (India) Limited

10th June, 2020

То
Secretary
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code- DIXON
ISIN: INE935N01012

Subject: Conference call with Investors on Q4-FY 2020 Results

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We wish to inform you that the Company has arranged a Conference Call for the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2020 on 11th June, 2020.

The details of the Conference call are enclosed for your records.

Kindly treat this as the Compliance under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and oblige.

Thanking You,

For Dixon Technologies (India) Limited

Ashish Kumar Group Company Secretary and Compliance Officer





4QFY20 Earnings Conference Call Dixon Technologies India Ltd.

June 11, 2020 at 4:30 pm (IST)

Ambit Capital is pleased to invite you to the Q4 FY20 Conference Call of Dixon Technologies India Ltd

Represented by

Mr. Atul Lall, Managing Director

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Chief Financial Officer

The teleconference will be moderated by **Dhruv Jain**, Institutional Equities, Ambit Capital.

Conference Call Details

Time: 4:30 pm (IST) | **Date:** June 11, 2020

Please dial the below number at least 5-10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to the call in time.			
Primary Number India:	+ 91 22 6280 1148 / + 91 22 7115 8049	Toll Free Number	USA: 1 866 746 2133
Local Access Number:	+ 91 7045 671221		UK: 0 808 101 1573
	Available all over India		Singapore: 800 101 2045
DiamondPass™ is a Premium Service that enables you to connect to your conference call without having to wait for an operator			Hong Kong: 800 964 448
		ing to wait for an operator <u>Click here for your DiamondPass™</u>	